Released Claims, including without limitation any claims arising outside of the Relevant Period. 

E. Settlement Amount and Settlement Fund. 

25. Subject to the provisions hereof, and in full , complete, and final settlement 

of the Released Claims as provided herein, Su restaff shall pay two hundred, seventy thousand 

dollars ($270,000.00) in United States Dollars to the State as restitution, for deposit in the 

Attorney General Court Ordered Settlement Distribution Fund, and Surestaff shall also pay thirty 

thousand dollars ($30,000.00) in United States Dollars to the State for its fees and costs, as